700507563

07/10/2013

No. 3173 P. 1

502404698

07/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the patent number to be assigned should be 7654110 previously recorded on Reel 030341 Frame 0859. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the patent number was inadvertently and unintentionally identified as 7654100.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
	04/18/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HB Concepts, LLC			
Street Address:	1655 Boston Road, Unit B-7			
City:	Springfield			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01129			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Ī	Property Type	Number	
	Patent Number:	7654110 and patent application number 61713860	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124860323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

2124867272 trotberg@LLBL.com

Correspondent Name:

Levisohn Berger LLP

Address Line 1:

Phone:

11 Broadway, Suite 615

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1650.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tuvia Rotberg
Signature:	/Tuvia Rotberg/
Date:	07/01/2013 PATENT

700507563 REEL: 030763 FRAME: 0401

340.00 7654110

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT
For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention): Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality
Petra Azar 6020 Lower Mountain Road New Hope, PA 18938 Citizen of Germany
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to
ASSIGNEE: HB CONCEPTS, LLC., 1655 Boston Road, Unit B-7, Springfield, MA 01129, USA Type or print name of ASSIGNEE and address
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) X and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in: (check and complete (a), (b), (c), or (d))
(a) U.S. patent applications executed on even date herewith. (b) U.S. patent application executed on (c) U.S. patent application Serial No filed (d) X U.S. patent No
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

PATENT PATENT PATENT: 0402

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 4/18/2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:

Signature of ASSIGNOR: PETRA AZAR

H:IWLR111650\1650-AzərPətAssign-413.wpd

PATENT

REEL: 030763 FRAME: 0403



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

SPAS V 1 5.7 PTO-1806 (Rev. 16472) OMB No. 0561-1927 (Exp. 14/00/2015)

Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version vl Stylesheet Version vl			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA	of the 4 to 1000 to 7000 to the Orland Construction (Intell Col Lebeston - Manager, constants at Common The Associated ACT III III II III III III III III III II	минального полька в том и еще ма в мене в таком таком положения по в моготоров положения
	er kaladi dalambian sa dafa Udanka dibanan a'anabba da ma	Name	Execution Date
Petra Azar	And the second s	ente matematica de matematica de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de la constitución de c	04/18/2013
RECEIVING PART	مان درست ، درای ایک ساخت ایک زند در این در ایا در ایک درست ، درای ایک ایک ساخت ایک درست ، درست ایک در این درست	ndukaman mana kana kana kana ka mana ka mana ka ka maka ka	לבו הלאמות או האומי האומי האומי אל אינו או האומי ל אומי האומי
Name:	HB Concepts, L		
Street Address:	1655 Boston Ro Springfield	ad, Unit B-7	
Approximate resistant translation of principal states and states a	Part - Additional de la destact and addition de de la destact de la dest	TO ANTICON TO PROTECT AND TO ANTICON TO A MATERIAL SECTION AND A STATE OF THE ANTICON TO ANTICON TO ANTICON TO THE PROTECT OF THE PROTECT AND THE PROTECT OF	e vans er me en om met en
Postal Code:	State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS Postal Code: 01129		
	(
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total:	3	
Property T	ype	Nun	ber
Application Number: 61		61713860	,
Control section of control con		7634100	
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA		
Please: Emails	212-440-7272 phores:21.1.01_c	-	
Correspondente will be tout to the result address Correspondent Power: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	a first, if that is assumental, if Levertus Serger I 11 Broadway, Sul Naw Varle, NEW	635	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	tibledenoment ment bet a second method ment ment bet	Peter L. Berger	
Signature:		/Peter L. Berger/	
Date:	- vivin प्राप्तान स्वातान विश्व है होते जो स _{्व} ात्री प्रवेश	05/01/2013	and the second community is a microscopic of the community of the communit

Jul. 10. 2013 3:34 PM Recordation Form. Validate

No. 3173 Pig 5of 2

Total Attachments: 2
source=azarpatassgn#page1.tif
source=azarpatassgn#page2.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	2	80.0
Total \$80.0				

Go to Payment screen

Back

Cancel

Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

05/01/2013 10:49 AM EDT

PATENT REEL: 030763 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 07/01/2013